

ORDER SHEET

Dist. Malda.

In the Court of the District Judge, Malda.

Present : Raju Mukherjee.
District Judge, Malda

Mat. Suit No.299 of 2023.
Regd. No. 299/2023
CNR-WBML0100335132023
Filing No. 611/2023

Sumana Mandal Ray. Petitioner.

-vs.-

Dr. Chiranjib Ray.....Respondent.

01

08-06-2023

An application for decree of restitution of conjugal rights u/s. **9** of Hindu Marriage Act is filed today.

Register the suit. Duly stamped.

Requisites have been filed and process-fees put in.

issue notice upon the respondent on both ways.

Fix 24-07-2023 for SR and AD and appearance.

Petitioner is directed to file the postal receipts in the mean time.

Dictated by me

District Judge.

District Judge, Malda.