

Mat.299/23

Present : Subhayu Banerjee.  
District Judge, Malda.

07  
20-07-24

Plaintiff and defendant are present by filing haziras. Plaintiff also files a petition praying for time for filing fresh affidavit in chief of the plaintiff.

Perused the case record.

Heard the submission of the ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Consider. Prayer for time is allowed and plaintiff not pressed the affidavit in chief which is filed to-day.

.  
Fix 23-08-24 for evidence of PW in the instant Mat suit u/o.9 of Hindu  
Marriage Act.

Dictd. & corrted.  
By me.  
District Judge, Malda.

District Judge, Malda.